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October 1, 2018 OCT 16 2018
HEALTH FACILITIES &
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS SERVICES REVIEW BOARD

Michael Constantino

Supervisor, Project Review Section

Ilinois Department of Public Health

Health Facilities and Services Review Board '
525 West Jefferson Street, Second Floor

Springfield, lHlinois 62761

Re:  Notice of Project Completion and Final Realized Cost Report - Jerseyville Dialysis
(Project No. 16-040)

Dear Mr. Constantino:

On behalf of DaVita Inc. and Total Renal Care, Inc. d/b/a Jerseyville Dialysis
(collectively, “DaVita™), 1 am writing to submit the notice of project completion and final
realized project cost report for Project No. 16-040. On January 24, 2017, the Illinois Health
Facilities and Services Review Board (“State Board™) approved DaVita’s application for a
certificate of need permit to modernize and add 8 stations to Jerseyville Dialysis. The Centers
for Medicare and Medicaid Services approved and certified the additional 8 with an effective
date of August 16, 2018.

For your review, DaVita submits the following information as its final realized cost
report for the establishment of Jerseyville Dialysis: '

1. Final Realized Project Costs
Jerseyville Dialysis
Final Realized Project Costs
, ] ‘ ! | Approved | Expended
Modernization Contracts* $1.315,000, $1,292.170
Contingencies ) $131,500 . $0
Architectural /Engineering Fees $90,000 $71,003
Consulting and Other Fees ~ $85,000 $10,107
Movable or Other Equipment (not in construction contracts) $316,307] $261,751
Fair Market Value of Lease Space and Equipment $290,950; $290,950
ESTIMATED TOTAL PROJECT COST $2,228,757 $1,925,981

*The G702 does not include fire and life safety and minimum base building improvements of
$84,328. These amounts were added to the Modernization Construction Contingencies costs.
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2. Certification of Final Realized Costs and Compliance

Pursuant to 77 Ill. Admin. Code §1130.770, DaVita certifies the final realized costs, as
itemized, are the total costs requited to complete the project and that there are no additional

associated costs or capital expenditures related to the project. I further certify DaVita has complied
with all of the terms of the permit to date and all information submitted in this cost report for the facility

is true and correct.

3. Final Application and Certification for Pavment

Attached as Attachment A is the final Application and Certification for Payment (G702) for the
Project.

If you have any questions or need any additional information related to the Project, please feel
free to contact Anne Cooper at 312-873-3606 or acooper@polsinelli.com.

Sincerely,
15 o CMH;( ot Ys%l;xf | Mary J. Anderson
: (W Notarff);gbgc. State of lllincis Division Vice President
Y- My Commisaion Explres .
S / Y November 17, 2018 DaVita Inc.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
to before me this }} day of
October, 2018_

My commission expires: NQUQW\\)@{‘ Y1, 201 g

Attachment

cc: Dave Schrader, DaVita Inc.

65445358.1
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DAVITA - APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: Cover Sheet ) PAGE ONE OF THREE PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 8065-08 Diswibution to:

Total Renal Care, Inc co DaVita Heaitheare Parteers DaVia - Jerscyville, IL #05521 .

2000 16th Street 917 S State Strect X Jowner

Denver, CO 80202 Jerseyville, IL 62052-2344

[ Jarcumr=cT
PERIOD TO: 1265147 [ JcoNtRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: VA ARCHITECT: PERIOD FROM: 1260017 —1

LaClair Coastruction Services Pulse Design Group, Ioe

9469 Dielman Rock Lstand 8207 Melrose Drive, Snite 145 ) ]

St Louis, MO 63132 Lenexa, KS 66213 PM: Dave Schrader

jtocheMlaciairge com DVA PEOINO: 05521

) GC JOB NO: 17-8055

CONTRACT FOR: General Canstruction CONTRACT DATE: 61517
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contrector certifies that to the best of the Contractods kngudedge,
Appheation is made for payment. a5 shown below, in comnection with the Contract. information 2od belief the Work covered by this Applicstion for Paymezt bas been
Continuation Sheet is hed, compieted b secordenee with the Contrzet Doannents, thar 31 soumrs have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previoas Cextifieatrs for Payment were isstied and
paymests received fom the Oumner, and tt current payroent shown hetzin is now due,

. ORIGMNAL CONTRACT ST 1.164.435.00
. Wet change by Change Onders 43,407.00 CUE\"H{ LaCleir ConsTuction Services

F

2

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Lme 1 £2) 1.207 84200

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 1.207.842.00 W\m/‘ \ (0 ’ 'L_l l I (9‘
DATE: Colamn G {TT Tab) By:

»ov A A

5 RETAINAGE:

4 000 % of Completed Work s 0.00
{Colurm D + E on T1 Tab)
b 000 % ofStored Material s .00
{Cahomn F on TT Tah)
Towl Retainage (Lines Sa+ Shar
Tott in Column ¥ of T Tab) $ 0.00 CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
& TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 1 207.842.00 In accerdance with the Contract Docimments, based an og-site observitions zad the dagt
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Torl] comprising the application, the quality of the Work is in accordanes witk: the Contract
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Dy ts, .d e C o it entitled to pay ef the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
PAYMENT (Line & from prior Comificars) 5 ST479308.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE - %.534.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISE. INCLUDING RETAINAGE 5 . 0.00 Frla)
(Line 3 less Lme 6) AMCUNT CERTIFEED. .........% g
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDIFIONS DEDUCTIONS (Arrach cxplanation & amount centificd differs from the amonnt opplicd. Initiol all figures on this
Total chestiges approved Application amf onthe Cortinuation Sheet that are changed (v corforn with the amoun! certified)
in previous gxoaths by Owner 534.873.00 50.00 Athorird Represeriative: DaViw, Ine.
Tatal apvraved this Month $8.534.00 ___soon ﬂ K Date: é i
TOTALS $43.407.00 $0.00 This Cerifieate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Conmmetae nemed herem, | , PRy nod seeep of paytnen® are without
NET CHANCGES by (hance Order N $45,407.00 Pprejudice o any rights of the Ownar or Conmastor under this Cottract,

~ Note- All items in blue requine manual entry

NOTICE TO OWNER
FATLURE OF THIS CONTRACTOR TO PAY THOSE PERSONS SUPPLYING MATERIAL OR SERVICES TO COMPLETE THIS CONTRACT CAN RESULT IN THE
FILING OF A MECHANIC'S LIEN ON THE PROPERTY WHICH 1S THE SUBJECT OF THIS CONTRACT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 429, RSMo. TO AVOID THIS
RESULY YOU MAY ASK THIS CONTRACTOR FOR "LIEN WAIVERS" FROM ALL PERSONS SUFPPLYING MATERIAL OR SERYICES FOR THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THIS CONTRACT. FAILURE TO SECURE LIEN WAIVERS MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING FOR LAROR AND MATERLAL TWICE.
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Schedule of Values (MBBI)

PASE 1 OF) PALES

_ APPLICATION NO: 8063-08
G Catvasrics ot belam e 50t o be 20428 15, o¢ Geyised B9 0, . .. | APPLICATIONDATE: 67472018
In tabulations below, state smogat for each category PERIOD TO: 12/31,2017
Use Column [ on Contraces wirre variabie reminags for line items mzy apply. PERIOD FROM; 1212017
DuaVie PROJIECT NO; 05521
A B c D ! E £ G H 1
TASK DESCRIFIION OF WORK SCHEDULED WOHR OO MATERLAS TOTAL Ve BALANCE RETADNAGE
O, VALUE [ FROM PREVIOUS THIS FERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APFLICATION STORED AND STORED (€-@ RATE)
O-E) 0T I TODATE %G
DORE) {DHE+F)
MEBL - . - s -
1.1 {Geneml Requirements £0.00 50,00 50,00 $0.00 50.00 £0.00
1.2 {Overbezd and Profit £0.00 %0.00 £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 50,00
13 |Demoliton £22,602.00 $22 60200 $0.00 $0.00 $22,602.00 105.00% 5000 50.00
2.1 |Sie Construction 0.00 50.00 £6.00 £0.00 $0.400 $0.00
2.2 |Site Utilities 515,250.00 $15,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.250.00 100.00% £0.00 $0.00
2.5 |Site Remedision $0.00 $6.00 £0.00 .00 $0.00 50,00
3.1 |Concote $10,524,00 $10,526.00 £0.00 £0.00 510,524.00 160.09% £0.00 $0.00
4.1 [ Mascary FES00.00 $%,500.00 50,00 £0.00 $8.300.00 100.00% $0.00 50,00
S.1 {Menls $0.00 $0.60 50.00 $0.00 50.06 30,00
6.1 [Rough Carpeiry £0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.90 £0.00 £0,00
7.1 { Thermal & Moisture {roofing) $15,167.00 $15,187.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,137.00 L0.00% 59.00 59.00
7.2 Frhemmal Proection (Insulation} £0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 £0.60
8.2 [Eamances & Stoncfros £0.00 £0.00 3000 $0.00 30.00 5000
85 |Glass & (Hazing (exterion) $0.00 £0.60 $0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00
9.4 |[Paints & Coatings $0.00 000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10.1 |$peciatics $0.00 $0.00 000 £0.00 $0,00 50.00
151 {Equipment 2000 $0.02 $6.00 0,00 S¢.00 $0.00
13.1 [Spesia Consi. & Harmat remed, £6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00 £0.00
4.1 [Convoyibg systemns, chyvazs $0.00 $0.00 so.op .00 $0.00 .00
15.1 JHVAC Equipment (Unfis only) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 56.00 $0.00 § $0.06
15.2 [Plumbing (Erdlding shedl) $0.00 50,00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 5000
16.1 [Etoctrieal (Builfing Secvice) £0,00 §0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Cherge Order #7 $0.00 £0.00
Chaerge Ordes & 2 $0.00 $0.00
Chenge Ocdes 57 $0.60 $0.00
Change Dcder & 2 50.00 $0.00
Chinge Orde & 1 $D.60 50.00
Change Oedar# ¥ £0.00 S0.00
Chae Ordor # 7 56,060 $3.00
Chmngt Order &7 50.00 £0,00
Change Orderd ? £0.00 $0.00
|Chanpe Order B 7 i} L. . . o £9.00 50,00
|MEBITOTALS ' £22,065.00 $72,065.00 5.0, 50.00 s72063.00 [ * 109,00% . 5500 " 000
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Schedule of Values (Life Safety)

PAGE 2073 PAGES

APPLICATION NO: 8065-08
Cost Cirezores Shown B 16 0% 16,5 AGIeH 10, 6t deviated G APPLICATION DATE:  6/14/2018
In tabulations below, state amount for each category PERIOD TO:  12/31/2017
Use Column | oo Contracts where variable retamage for line iteros may apply. PERIOD FROM:  12/1/2017
DaVita PROJECT NC: 05521
A B c D ! E F G H 1
TEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Y% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTILY COMPLETED {G+0) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED {€-G) RATE)
{D+E) (NOTIN TODATE (%=G)
I 1 {General Requmcnts $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00
1.2 jOverhead and Profit $0.00 30.00 $0.00 £0.00 20.00 $0.00 30.00
10.2 IFire Extinguishers £750.00 §750.00 $0.00 5000 $750.00 100.00% $0.00 30.00
15.3 {Fire Protection Piping $17,825.00 $17,825.00 $0.00 30.00 $17,825.00 100.00% $0.00 30.00
16.2 Fire Alarm System $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00
Change Order £ 7 $6.00 $0.00 £0.00 10.060
Change Order # ? $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Change Qrder# ? 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
Change Order # ? 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Change Order # 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # 7 $0.00 $0.00 20.00 $0.00
Change Order # ¢ £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Change Order # 7 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Change Order # 7 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00
Change Ocder # 7 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 30.00
LIFE SAFTEY TOTALS §$18.573.00 $18,575.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.575.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
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Schedule of Values (Tenant Improvements)

PAGE 3I0F 3 CAGES

N ) . o ] . APPLICATION NO: 206508
Cost Calegaries shown below are not to be added 10, of deviared Bom .. - 4 . . APFLICATION DATE:  6/14/2018
In mbulations below, state amount for cach categmy PERIOD TO: 1243172017
Use Column I on Conmacts whers vasiable retainage for fine fierus may apply. PERIOD FROM:  [2/172017
DaVita PROJECT NO: 05521
A B c D i E F G H 1 3
T DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL *a BALANCE RETAINAGE DVA
NO. YaLUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G~-C) TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE Task
APPUCATION AND STORED {C-G} RATE) Code
©-E) TODATE
{DE4HR
R TTENANTITOTALS o i o T PR NN PRI, ¥ s
1.1 {General Requiremnents $115,780.00 £115,780. $115,780.00 100,00
12 {Overhend and Profit $84.773.00 384,773.00 I4,773.00 100.00%
5.1 [Metals 50.00 80.00 S0.00
6.1 {Rough Carpentry £85,863.00 585,863,00 $85,863.00 100.00%
6.2 |Finish Carpernry & Cabinetry $95,801.00 395,801 .00 $95,801.00 100.00%
2.1 | Doors, Frames & Hardware $£11,225.00 $11,295.00 $11,225.00 100.00%
& 3 |Glass & Glazing (Enterior) $25,750.00 $25,750.00 $25,750.00 100.00%
2.1 {Drvwall and Framing $81,670.00 $81,670.00 $81,670.00 100.00%
9.2 {Ceilings S18,328,00 $18,328,00 $18,328.00 100.00%
9.3 {Floonng $£60,550.00 $60,590.00 $60,5%90.00 103.00%!
9.4 |Painis & Coatings $10,010.00 $10,016.00 £10,019.00 100.00%
10.1 |Specialties 35,542.00 $3,512.00 $5,542,00 100.00%
11.1 [Equipment 3500.00 3906.00 $300,00 160.00%
12.1 jFumishings 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
13.1 JHVAC Equip and Distnbution 5$143,495.00 £143,495.00 $143,495.00 160.00%
15.2 {Plumbing (Tenant improvements) $184.640,60 5184,440.00 $184,440.00 100.60%
161 |Eleetrical $149,630,00 $149,630.00 $149,630.00 100.00%
163 tSecurity System 50.00 $0.00 50.00
16.4 [Generator $0.00 $0.00 £0.00
Change Order 1 $34 87300 $34,873.00 83437300 i0C 00%
Change Order & 2 $8.534.00 s0.00 $8,534.00 100.00%%
Change Ordar % 7 30.00
Change Order # 7 30.00
Change Ordzr £ 7 $0.00
Change Qrder # ? 0,00
Change Order# 7 £0.00
Change Ocder 7 $0.00
Change Order # 7 5¢.00
Change Order # 2 $0.00
EIENANTTOYALS, v = PEESTTR0500: . SK10876.004 5% T SE117.203.00] . A00:00%] 7
MBBITOTALS £72.663.00. $72.063.00 $ 77 ST 100 0035
LIFE SAFTEY TOTALS £18,575.00 $18 575.00 $18.575.00 100.00%%
. PoTOTAL L] s1207.842.00 I I A g85480 S e S1,207,8420071 0%O0; 2ol et S0.00
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S Document G701" - 2017

Facility #05521

Change Order Project Code: E05521-1
PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
DaVita - Jerseyville, 1L #05521 Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 2
917 S. State Street Date: June 9, 2017 Date: Junc 7, 2018
Jerseyville, IL 62052
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Nume and address)
Total Renal Care, Inc, Pulse Design Group, Inc, LaClair Construction Services
¢/o DaVila Healthcare Partners Inc. Legal 8207 Melrose Drive 9469 Dielman Rock lstand
Dept. Suite 145 8t. Louis, MO 63132

2000 16" Strect Lenexa, KS 66214

Denver, CO 80202

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, aitach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable lo executed Construction Change Directives,) :

Changes per ASI#1 and additional work requested to scl owner watet room cqiupment

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,164,435.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 34,873.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ] 1,199,308.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by ihis Change Order in the amount of $ 8.534.00

s 1.207842.00

The new Contract Sum imcluding this Change Order will be

The Coniract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not includc adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which casc a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Pulse Design Group, Tng, ) LaCjair Construclion Services Total Renal Care, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm naine, CONTRACTOR (Firm name) KR {Fiwi name) DocuSigned by:
Dawe. Selurader [_mm Martou.

SIGNATURE T SIGNATURE RTURE S BRI IHG

Richard L. Embers Jennifer Toche, President David Schrader

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

6/7/2018 6/7/18 _ 6/11/2018 2:38:47 pPM CDT

DATE DATE DATE

AlJA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright ® 1878, 1967, 2000, 2001 and 2047 by The Amerlcan tnsfitute of Architecis. All rights reserved. WARNING; This
AlA® Document [s protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthaorized reproduction or distribullon of this AMA® Decument, or
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